
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2022 

Contract

Military Working Dogs Support Contract

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000575
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0308d7  
Published 7 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Bawden Bruce

Email(s)

Bruce.Bawden101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2022
mailto:Bruce.Bawden101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Military Working Dogs Support Contract

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

A catalogue with a variety of support, training and welfare items. The items required range
from dog waste bags through to made to measure dog handler protective clothing (bite
suits) and larger items such as dog agility equipment.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

39162200 - Training aids and devices

Additional CPV code(s)

98380000 - Dog kennel services



Page 3 to 4

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

701554391

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

701554391

V.1) Date of contract award decision

28 October 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Von Wolf K9 Sport and Service Dog Equipment Limited



Page 4 to 4

Peeks Brook Lane, Smallfield

Surrey

RH66 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £634,000

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2026-02-23T20:36:43+0000
	TCPDF




